












BALANCE

DETAILS Money DATE DETAILS Money

1-Jan-19 Bal b/fwd £358.21 £358.21

17-Jan-19 Water plus £11.91 £346.30

18-Jan-19 Calveley pc £35.00 £381.30

28-Jan-19 Insurance £34.86 £346.44

28-Jan-19 CK funds £30.00 £376.44

1-Feb-19 Sale of hall £130,089.40 £130,465.84

8-Feb-19 RK items £80.00 £130,545.84

8-Feb-19 CK chairs £20.00 £130,565.84

22-Mar-19 SP £60.25 £130,505.59

3-Apr-19 Water plus £4.47 £130,501.12

7-May-19 SP £19.83 £130,481.29

30-May-19 RL loan £322.00 £130,159.29

30-May-19 RK loan £1,000.00 £129,159.29

30-May-19 CK loan £860.00 £128,299.29

30-May-19 AW loan £200.00 £128,099.29

16-Jul-19 CK loan £100.00 £127,999.29

16-Jul-19 JF loan £100.00 £127,899.29

22-Sep-19 RL items £50.00 £127,949.29

24-Sep-19 Katie L £210.00 £128,159.29

25-Sep-19 Chairs auction £39.40 £128,198.69

25-Sep-19 Chairs auction £254.54 £128,453.23

7-Nov-19 Scottish Power 15.77 £128,437.46

31-Dec-19 £128,437.46

31-Dec-20 £128,437.46
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I repodto the trustees on rny exam nation ofthe
accounts ofthe above charity ( the Trusl')forthe year

As the charity trustees of the Trust, you are respons ble
for the preparction ofthe accounts in accordance with the
reqLrifements ofthe Charlties Act 2011 ('the Act ).

report n respect of my e)(arn natron ofthe Trust's
accounts carred out undersect ion 145ofthe2011 Act
andrn carryrng out my examinaton lhavefolowedthe
apprcabe D remo.s gve_ oy the Chaity Cornrssion
uider section 145(5)(b) of the Act
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. accounting recofcls were not kepi in accordancewth
sectron 130 ol lhe Act or

. the accounts do not accord wth the acco!ntng

have no concerns and have come across no other
rnatters rn conneciion wlh the exam nation to which
attention shou d be drawn if orderto enab e a proper
understandrng ofihe accounts to be reached
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On y corn p ele I the exam iner needs to highlight rnatterc
of concern (see CC32. lndeDendeit examrnatron oi
charty accounts d rections and guidance for exarnine€)
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